



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION [L] NO.7316 OF 2025
IN
CAVEAT [L] NO.35946 OF 2023**

Milan Surendra Patel | **Applicant**

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Surendra Jasbhai Patel | **Deceased**

Prabha Surendra Patel | **Caveatee**

Milan Surendra Patel | **Caveator**

.....

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav h/f Mr. Mehul Shah, for Applicant.

Mr. Shashwat Rai a/w Ms. Arunima Athavale i/b Keystone Partners, for
Petitioner in Testamentary Petition No.2873 of 2023.

.....

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant submits that copy of the reply has just now been served upon her. She, therefore, seeks leave to file rejoinder. The same to be filed within two weeks from today.



2. Time to file reply is extended by and including 30th April, 2025.
3. List the Interim Application “For Hearing” on 17th June, 2025.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR J.]